### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Pla-Cor, Inc.				02/19/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Phillips Manufacturing Company						
Street Address:	4949 South 30th Street						
City:	Omaha						
State/Country:	NEBRASKA						
Postal Code:	68107						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		D486920			D486920		
Patent Number:		D487156					
Patent Number: D4		D4875	0487520				
Patent Number:		D5010					
Patent Number:     D501050     8       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     6							
Fax Number: (402)390-9005							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 402 390-9500							
Email:							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name:       Roberta L. Christensen         Address Line 1:       1125 S 103rd Street						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4589-0005 PHILLIPS MANUFA				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roberta L. Christensen				
504407077				PATENT			

# REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0391

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective  $\frac{2/19/10}{10}$ , by Pla-Cor, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Phillips Manufacturing Company, a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 4949 South 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68107.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

Assignor further assigns to Assignee (a) any issue or reissue of the Patents, whether already granted or to be granted; (b) any and all other rights and privileges under the Patents; and (c) all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements of the Patents, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will without charge to Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interests in and to the Patents in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as the date first written above.

PLA-COR, INCORPORATED, Assignor

Title

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_2010, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

SS.

**Notary Public** 

STATE OF

State of California County of Kin dura	}		
	B		
On <u>711 19 2010</u> before me,	Here Insert Name and Tille of the Office?		
personally appeared	1. Hein		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	)		
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized		
BONNIE KINSLOW Commission # 1743138	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the		
San Diego County	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
My Comm. Expires May 28, 2011	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws		
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is		
	true and correct.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	J. A.		
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature		
	- OPTIONAL		
	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document loval and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document	.2		
Title or Type of Document;	assamment		
Document Dates JAA 19 3010	5 Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Nime		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name States A. Hein	Signer's Name:		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
🕘 Partner — 🗍 Limited 🗍 General 🛛 Right	THUMBPRINT Partner - C Lingited General		
Attorney in Fact	F SIGNER Attorney in Fact		
Guardian or Conservator			
Other:	Guardian or Conservator Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		

C 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 Do Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Tolli-Free 1-800-876-6827

L

l

i

# **EXHIBIT A**

PATENT NUMBER	PATENT TITLE
D486,920	Three Way; 1-90 Degree Outside, 2-90 Degree Inside, Bullnose Corner
D487,156	Three Way; 2-90 Degree Inside, 1-135 Degree Outside, Bullnose Corner
D487,520	Three Way; 2-90 Degree Outside, 1-90 Degree Inside, Bullnose Corner
D501,050	Three Way; 2-90 Degree Outside, 1-135 Degree Inside, Bullnose Corner

521538.1

## PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0395

# RECORDED: 03/02/2010